

# COVER SHEET

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 4 4 7

SEC Registration Number

S E M I R A R A M I N I N G A N D P O W E R  
C O R P O R A T I O N

(Company's Full Name)

2 n d F l o o r D M C I P L A Z A  
2 2 8 1 D O N C H I N O R O C E S A V E N U E  
M A K A T I C I T Y

(Business Address: No. Street City/Town/Province)

**John R. Sadullo**  
(Contact Person)

**(632) 888-3000/3055**  
(Company Telephone Number)

1 2    3 1

(Fiscal Year)

1 7 - C

(Form Type)

Month

Day

(Annual Meeting)

(Secondary License Type, If Applicable)

**Corporate Finance Dept.**

Dept. Requiring this Doc.

Amended Articles Number/Section

Total No. of Stockholders

Total Amount of Borrowings

Domestic

Foreign

-----  
To be accomplished by SEC Personnel concerned

File Number

\_\_\_\_\_ LCU

Document ID


\_\_\_\_\_ Cashier

S T A M P S

Remarks: Please use BLACK ink for scanning purposes.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-C  
CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17  
OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE  
AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. August 30, 2016  
Date of Report
2. SEC Identification No.: 91447
3. BIR Tax Identification No.: 000-190-324-000
4. SEMIRARA MINING AND POWER CORPORATION  
Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter
5. Philippines  
Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation
6.  (SEC Use Only)  
Industry Classification Code:
7. 2/F, DMCI Plaza, 2281 Chino Roces Avenue, Makati City  
Address of principal office
- Postal Code: 1231
8. (632) 888-3000/3055 Fax No. (632) 888-3955  
Issuer's telephone number, including area code
9. Semirara Mining Corporation  
Former name or former address, if changed since last report
10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA  


| <u>Title of Each Class</u> | <u>Number of Shares of Common Stock</u><br><u>(Outstanding)</u> |
|----------------------------|---|
| <b>Common Shares</b>       | <b>1,068,750,000</b>  |
11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein: Item 9.

Relative to the buy-back program of the Corporation as approved by the Board on August 15, 2016, kindly be informed that outstanding shares, as itemized in the attached list, were acquired by the Corporation for the period covering August 30-September 1, 2016.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Regulation Code, the issuer has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Issuer : Semirara Mining and Power Corporation

Signature and Title :   
**JOHN R. SADULLO**  
VP-Legal & Corporate Secretary

Date : August 30, 2016

**SEMIRARA MINNG AND POWER CORPORATION**

Share Buy-Back Program  
(as of September 1, 2016)

| <u>Transaction Date</u>               | <u>No. of Shares</u> | <u>Price/Share</u> | <u>Amount</u>        | <u>Treasury Shares</u> | <u>I/O (After)</u>   |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| <b>(Outstanding Shares, Previous)</b> |                      |                    |                      | <b>931,680</b>         | <b>1,067,818,320</b> |
| 30-Aug-2016                           | 1,000                | 111.30             | 111,300.00           | 932,680                | 1,067,817,320        |
| 30-Aug-2016                           | 2,000                | 111.50             | 223,000.00           | 934,680                | 1,067,815,320        |
| 30-Aug-2016                           | 1,000                | 111.70             | 111,700.00           | 935,680                | 1,067,814,320        |
| 30-Aug-2016                           | 2,000                | 111.80             | 223,600.00           | 937,680                | 1,067,812,320        |
| 30-Aug-2016                           | 45,690               | 111.90             | 5,112,711.00         | 983,370                | 1,067,766,630        |
| 30-Aug-2016                           | 16,500               | 112.00             | 1,848,000.00         | 999,870                | 1,067,750,130        |
| 30-Aug-2016                           | 11,810               | 112.20             | 1,325,082.00         | 1,011,680              | 1,067,738,320        |
| 30-Aug-2016                           | 25,000               | 111.90             | 2,797,500.00         | 1,036,680              | 1,067,713,320        |
| 30-Aug-2016                           | 25,000               | 112.00             | 2,800,000.00         | 1,061,680              | 1,067,688,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 1,000                | 112.40             | 112,400.00           | 1,062,680              | 1,067,687,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 53,000               | 110.90             | 5,877,700.00         | 1,115,680              | 1,067,634,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 24,000               | 111.00             | 2,664,000.00         | 1,139,680              | 1,067,610,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 2,000                | 111.10             | 222,200.00           | 1,141,680              | 1,067,608,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 4,000                | 111.20             | 444,800.00           | 1,145,680              | 1,067,604,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 6,000                | 111.30             | 667,800.00           | 1,151,680              | 1,067,598,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 2,000                | 111.40             | 222,800.00           | 1,153,680              | 1,067,596,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 4,000                | 111.50             | 446,000.00           | 1,157,680              | 1,067,592,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 3,000                | 111.80             | 335,400.00           | 1,160,680              | 1,067,589,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 3,000                | 112.00             | 336,000.00           | 1,163,680              | 1,067,586,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 5,000                | 112.10             | 560,500.00           | 1,168,680              | 1,067,581,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 2,000                | 112.20             | 224,400.00           | 1,170,680              | 1,067,579,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 1,000                | 112.30             | 112,300.00           | 1,171,680              | 1,067,578,320        |
| 31-Aug-2016                           | 30,000               | 110.90             | 3,327,000.00         | 1,201,680              | 1,067,548,320        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 8,000                | 111.10             | 888,800.00           | 1,209,680              | 1,067,540,320        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 2,000                | 111.20             | 222,400.00           | 1,211,680              | 1,067,538,320        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 4,000                | 110.90             | 443,600.00           | 1,215,680              | 1,067,534,320        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 2,500                | 110.70             | 276,750.00           | 1,218,180              | 1,067,531,820        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 1,000                | 110.80             | 110,800.00           | 1,219,180              | 1,067,530,820        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 1,000                | 110.60             | 110,600.00           | 1,220,180              | 1,067,529,820        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 55,560               | 111.20             | 6,178,272.00         | 1,275,740              | 1,067,474,260        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 13,300               | 111.10             | 1,477,630.00         | 1,289,040              | 1,067,460,960        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 9,440                | 111.00             | 1,047,840.00         | 1,298,480              | 1,067,451,520        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 2,500                | 111.30             | 278,250.00           | 1,300,980              | 1,067,449,020        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 4,400                | 111.40             | 490,160.00           | 1,305,380              | 1,067,444,620        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 2,200                | 111.50             | 245,300.00           | 1,307,580              | 1,067,442,420        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 1,400                | 111.60             | 156,240.00           | 1,308,980              | 1,067,441,020        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 900                  | 111.70             | 100,530.00           | 1,309,880              | 1,067,440,120        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 1,300                | 111.80             | 145,340.00           | 1,311,180              | 1,067,438,820        |
| 1-Sep-2016                            | 500                  | 112.00             | 56,000.00            | 1,311,680              | 1,067,438,320        |
| <b>Total</b>                          | <b>380,000</b>       |                    | <b>42,334,705.00</b> |                        |                      |